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

$1,500

2725

Parcel ID: 010-086-005-00; Legal Description: SEC 36 T52N R35W PT OF SE 1/4
OF NE 1/4 SEC 36 D/F, COMM AT THE SE COR OF SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4, TH W'LY
ALONG CO RD 325, TH N'LY 460', TH W'LY 40', TH N'LY 146', TH E'LY 365',
THS'LY 606' TO POB., LESS .36 A TO HO CO RD COM ON P2-36-4A D/F; COMM
AT SE COR OF SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4, TH W 320", TH N 33'E 130", THN 27", TH E
190, TH S 60" M/L TO POB. CONTAINS 4.34 ACRES Comments: Parcel is
irregular in shape, and about 4.34 acres in size. There is a collection of collapsing
old buildings here, probably none are worth preserving. The main house has
collapse and rot in both the roof and floor. It's mostly in the basement now.
Curiously there is still a power service to this building (?). There is a slightly
overgrown driveway, and the buildings sit about 300 feet off the road. The north
branch of Bear Creek and Eberrs Creek are both present in this area and converge
on or near the property. GREAT wildlife area. Dangerous Building;

Summer Tax Due: $96.15

14816
HOROSCOPE
RD
CHASSELL;

$1,900

2726

Parcel ID: 010-265-003-00; Legal Description: SEC 15 T54N R34W PART OF NE
1/4 OF NW 1/4 D/F, FROM N 1/4POST OF SEC 15 TH W'LY ALONG SEC LINE N
89 DEG 32' 30" W 1220' TH S 2 DEG 59' 45" E 33.05' TO POB, TH S 2 DEG 59'
45" E 100", TH N 89 DEG 32' 30" W 100", TH N 2 DEG 59' 45" W 100", TH S 89
DEG 32' 30" E 100" TO POB EXC MINERAL RIGHTS RESERVED. .25 A.
Comments: 100' x 100" parcel located in an area that once housed mine workers
from the long closed Superior Mine in Portage Township. There were roads and
homes here 100 years ago. Long since overgrown. Might be fascinating metal
detector hobbyist area. But you'll have to walk in. Not much here anymore. No
mineral rights. Surface only. No Power In Area; No Road Access;

Summer Tax Due: $8.86

No road
access;

$750

2727

Parcel ID: 010-459-009-00; Legal Description: LOT 9 BLK 9 VILLAGE OF
PERKINSVILLE. Comments: UPDATE: Basement water was pumped out by the
fire department recently. Home has a basement full of water (power off ... no sump
pump). Oooold roof that is checkered and beginning to weep indoors. The floors
here are springy. Warped floors and other visual indicators of freeze damaged
plumbing and water that has been running for a long period. There is also probably
water coming into the basement from the exterior entrance which seems to be in a
poorly planned location. Old 60A electrical service. Anything in the basement
(furnace, water heater) is probably roached and will need to be replaced.
So0000000000 the siding is nice, but the rest of it all needs updating. Freeze
Damage;

Summer Tax Due: $197.66

20089
FREDERICK
ST
HOUGHTON;

$3,900




2728

Parcel ID: 014-336-002-18; Legal Description: SEC 36 T55N R32W LOT 18- A
PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN GOVERNMENT LOT 1, BEING PART OF THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW1/4) OF SECTION 36, AND GOVERNMENT LOT 4,
BEING PART OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW1/4) OF SECTION 25, BOTH
OF TOWNSHIP 55 NORTH, RANGE 32 WEST, TORCH LAKE TOWNSHIP,
HOUGHTON COUNTY, MICHIGAN, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTH QUARTER CORNER OF SAID
SECTION 36; THENCE NORTH 89A° 47' 36" WEST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE
OF SAID SECTION 36, A DISTANCE OF 1685.09 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE LEAVING THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 36,
SOUTH 43A° 34' 16" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 461.24 FEET TO THE CENTERLINE
OF KEWEENAW PASS (VARIABLE WIDTH); THENCE ALONG SAID
CENTERLINE, ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 400.00
FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 06A° 38' 56", A CHORD DISTANCE OF 46.39
FEET, A CHORD BEARING SOUTH 56A° 14' 43" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 46.42
FEET ALONG THE ARC, A DEGREE OF CURVE OF 14A° 19' 26", THENCE
CONTINUING ALONG SAID CENTERLINE, SOUTH 59A° 34' 11" WEST, A
DISTANCE OF 177.55 FEET; THENCE LEAVING SAID CENTERLINE, NORTH
30A° 08' 03" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 446.09 FEET TO THE MEANDER LINE OF
MUD LAKE; THENCE ALONG THE MEANDER LINE OF MUD LAKE, NORTH
56A° 44' 24" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 116.84 FEET TO THE POINT OF
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